HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 717 by Representative Stokes

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "upon" and before "shall" insert "for Fiscal Year 2016-2017"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, after "fees" and before "retained" insert "to be"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the end of line 16, insert "for Fiscal Year 2016-2017"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 17, after "Conference" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 and
- 9 insert the following:
- "on the date of the enactment of House Bill No. 1 of the 2016 Regular Session of the
- Legislature. Subject to appropriation by the Legislature, for Fiscal Year 2017-2018
- and each fiscal year thereafter, the amount of the payment shall be the amount
- appropriated to the board for the prior fiscal year together with any adjustment made
- by agreement between the secretary and the board."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 10 through 21 in their entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "(c) Beginning July 1, 2018," and insert
- 19 "Beginning July 1, 2016,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 3, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 22 "D. The provisions of Paragraph (1) of Subsection A this Section shall apply
- 23 to taxes and interest collected by the Department of Revenue pursuant to any
- provision of Title 26 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."